CH \$165.00 386

ETAS ID: TM462599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.C. Starck GmbH		02/15/2018	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. Starck Surface Technology and Ceramic Powders GmbH	
Street Address:	Landsberger Strasse 98	
City:	80339 München	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862502	AMPERGY
Registration Number:	3426824	AMPERIT
Registration Number:	1717327	AMPERIT
Registration Number:	1397388	AMPERSINT
Registration Number:	1672362	AMPERWELD
Serial Number:	86874235	POW(D)ERFINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029068669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.906.8712

Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer Fraser

/if/

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment H.C. Starck - USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0729 source=Deed of Assignment H.C. Starck - USA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0730 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H.C. Starck GmbH, a gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (GmbH) of Germany,

having an address of Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the

owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Application for the trademarks listed in Schedule A

(hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, H.C. Starck Surface Technology and Ceramic Powders GmbH, a gesellschaft mit

beschränkter haftung (GmbH) of Germany, having an address of Landsberger Strasse 98, 80339

München, Germany, (hereinaster "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the

applications/registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

and applications/registrations therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks

pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said

Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

H.C. Starck GmbH

Name: Mr Rafael Freitag

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorney

Date: 15 February 2018

H.C. Starck Surface Technology and Ceramic Powders GmbH

Name: Mr Rafael Freitag

Title: Authorized Trademark Attorney

Date: 15 February 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006275 FRAME: 0731

SCHEDULE A

Registration No. Mark

3,862,502 AMPERGY

3,426,824 AMPERIT

1,717,327 AMPERIT

1,397,388 AMPERSINT

1,672,362 AMPERWELD

Application No. Mark

86/874,235 POW(D)ERFINDER

TRADEMARK PREEL: 006275 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 02/19/2018